

Income Statements

for the Year Ended August 31, 2008

	Note	The Group		The Company	
		2008 RM	2007 RM	2008 RM	2007 RM
Revenue	5	139,649,418	104,648,888	4,268,000	2,250,000
Other income	6	615,589	658,661	483,334	437,221
Investment income		159,650	417,826	111,898	393,061
Changes in inventories of work-in-progress and finished goods		3,446,008	2,478,012	-	-
Raw materials and consumables used		(102,074,340)	(74,296,605)	-	-
Staff costs	6	(18,770,297)	(15,946,171)	-	-
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	10	(5,256,344)	(5,194,952)	-	-
Finance costs	7	(2,188,855)	(2,083,372)	(879,904)	(804,375)
Other expenses	6	(6,882,942)	(6,241,844)	(1,394,848)	(878,526)
Share of result of associated company	13	(468,432)	-	-	-
Amortisation of prepaid lease payments on leasehold land	11	(72,561)	(72,561)	-	-
Profit before tax		8,156,894	4,367,882	2,588,480	1,397,381
Income tax (expense)/credit	8	(2,715,940)	326,981	(1,605,771)	(23,789)
Profit for the year		5,440,954	4,694,863	982,709	1,373,592
Attributable to :					
Equity holders of the Company		4,833,094	4,294,653		
Minority interest		607,860	400,210		
		5,440,954	4,694,863		
Earnings per ordinary share					
Basic (sen)	9	5	4		

The accompanying Notes form an integral part of the Financial Statements.